

2017018117 00036

1.1 1411

FORSYTH CO, NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$55.00

PRESENTED & RECORDED.
05-11-2017 10:05:42 AM
LYNNE JOHNSON
REGISTER OF DEEDS
BY: OLIVIA DOYLE
ASST

BK: RE 3346 PG: 1521-1523

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: 55.00				
Parcel Identifier No.	Verified by	-	day of	ENVELOPE
			·	
Mail/Box to: KIC NC Divi	ion, LLC	227/2	<u></u>	15t, 50/sk
This instrument was prepared by			Counci	1 31/ 201.06
Brief description for the Index:				
THIS DEED made this 11t	day of May		d between	
GRAN		GRANTEE		
ERJ Commerce NC, LL Carolina limited li	KIC NC Division, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company			
Carolina limited ki	aptitch combana	Carorina limit	.cu trantr.	rcy company
5186 Benito Street #4538		5186 Benito Street #3207		
Montclair, CA 91763		Montclair, CA 91763		
Enter in appropriate block for corporation or partnership.	each Grantor and Grantee: na	me, mailing address, and,	if appropriate, c	character of entity, e.g.
The designation Grantor and Ginclude singular, plural, masculi	irantee as used herein shall in ne, feminine or neuter as requi	nclude said parties, their here here here.	eirs, successors,	and assigns, and shall
WITNESSETH, that the Granto has and by these presents does	grant, bargain, sell and conv	vey unto the Grantee in fe	e simple, all tha	it certain lot, parcel of
land or condominium unit sitt Township, Forsyth Cour	nty County North Core	line and more nerticularly	_, described as folk	MMs.
See attached		num and more particularly	ucserioca as rone	V#8.
The property hereinabove de	scribed was acquired by G	rantor by instrument reco	orded in Book	
page				
All or a portion of the property	•	** *		
A map showing the above descr	ibed property is recorded in Pla	at Book	page	· ·
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © Revis				s been approved jointly by:
Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar A	ssociation			iation – NC Bar Form No. 3 tors. Inc. – Standard Form 3

Book 3346 Page 1522

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the	foregoing as of the day and year first above written.			
By: (Entity Name)	Limited Liability Company (SEAL)			
Josifus Rousseve Title:Managing Member				
Ву:	(SEAL)			
Title:				
By:	(SEAL)			
Title:				
State of North Carolina - County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that			
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal	the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes this 11th day of May , 2017 .			
My Commission Expires:				
(Affix Seal)	Notary Public Notary's Printed or Typed Name			
State of North Carolina - County or City of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify that			
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal	the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes lithis,			
My Commission Expires:	25.4.2			
(Affix Seal)	Notary Public Notary's Printed or Typed Name			
State of North Carolina CXC County or City of				
JOSHUCI VOUSSEVE	San Bernardino and State aforesaid, certify that			
personally came before me this day and acknowledge of ERJ Commerce NC, LLC, a North , 2	nowledged that he is the Managing Member			
corporation/limited liability company /general partnership /li authority duly given and as the act of such entity, he signed Witness my hand and Natasial stars as and this 1.11.h. day	imited partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf axits act and deed.			
My Commission HANTEL BEY12021	Notary Public			
. Notary ID 126381182	Notary's Printed or Typed Name Chander Treumo			
Pag Pagada Saocia Min Hall M. D. 3 CACASED 19973	to 2 of 2 This standard form has been approved jointly by: North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3			

EXHIBIT A

TRACT ONE (2101 E. Twenty Fifth Street - Parcel #6846-05-1665.000);

BEGINNING at an iron stake, the Northeast Intersection of 25th Street (formerly Snyder Street) and Manchester Street, running thence Northwardly with the East line of Manchester Street 149.7 feet to an iron stake in the South line of a 10 foot alley; thence Eastwardly with the South line of said alley 50 feet to any iron stake, the Northwest corner of Lot No. 123; thence Southwardly with the West line of said Lot No. 123 – 149.7 feet to an iron stake in the North line of 25th Street; thence Westwardly with the North line of 25th Street, 50 feet to an iron stake to the point of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 124 on the Map of ALEXANDER HEIGHTS, recorded in Plat Book No. 1, Page 36, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina. Also known as Lot No. 124, Block 1213, Forsyth County Tax Map.

For back title, see Book 3334, Pages 2168-2175, Forsyth County Registry.

TRACT TWO (2728 Ansonia Street - Parcel #6836-97-6090.000):

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 48 as shown on the Map of City View as recorded in Plat Book 1 at page 108, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

For back title, see Book 3334, Pages 2168-2175, Forsyth County Registry.